INCLINATION REPORT

—
OPERATOR Layton Enterprises, Inc. ADDRESS 3103 79th St.  Lubbock, TX 79423

LEASE NAME El Zorro Federal WELL NO. 1 FIELD Allison

LOCATION Section 25, T-8S, R-36-E

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
87 1/2° .76 .76
192 1 ° 1.84 2.60
349 3/4° 2.07 4.67
839 1 ° 8.58 13.25
1338 1 1/4° 10.90 24.15
1809 1 ° 3.24 32.39
1905 2 1/4° 3.77 36.16
1967 2 1/2° 2.70 33.86
2062 2 1/4° 3.73 42.59
2156 1 3/4° 2.87 45.46
2250 1 ° 1.65 47.11
2531 3/4° 3.71 50.82
2968 2 ° 15.25 66.07
3249 3/4° 3.71 69.78
3720 1 1/4° 10.29 80.07
4095 2 3/4° 17.98 98.05
4126 2 3/4° 1.49 99.54

continued on attached sheet

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Sitton Drilling Co.

/ A7 ’”1(/14,,,

Vice President

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 3 day of December , 19 85

%wmr

Pule_c in and for County
k_,E Lubbock, State of Texas.
SEAL My commission expires 7-2-86.



INCLINATION REPORT FOR THE EL ZORRO FEDERAL #1 IN ROOSEVELT, NM (continued)

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
4282 1 3/4° 4.77 104.31
4406 2 ¢ 4.33 108.64
4501 11/2¢ 2.49 111.13
4594 3/4° 1.23 112.36
4782 1 ¢ 3.29 115.65
5063 1 © 4.92 120.57
5564 1 ° 8.77 129.34
6036 3/4° 6.23 135.57
6510 1 © 8.30 143.87
69064 1,2 3.97 147.84
7455 3/4¢ 6.48 154.32
7953 1 ° 8.72 163.04
8451 1 > 8.72 171.76
8642 1 ° 3.34 175.10
9141 3/4° 6.59 181.69
9393 1 1/4° 5.51 187.20
9700 1 ¢ 5.37 192.57



